CH \$40.00 500268 7605175

RECORDATION	United States Patent and Trademark Of				
	TSONLY				
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
GPC Biotech AG	Name: GPC Biotech, Inc.				
Fraunhoferstrasse 20 82152 Martinsried/Munich GERMANY	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)8/27/2008,8/26/2008,8/27/2008	Street Address: <u>101 College Road East</u>				
	-				
	City Disease				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Princeton				
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 08540				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>us</u> Zip: <u>08540</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X				
	U.S. Patent No. 7,605,175				
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? XYes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? XYes No 6. Total number of applications and patents				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon R. Yankwich</u>	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon R. Yankwich</u> Internal Address: <u>Yankwich & Associates, P.C.</u>	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon R. Yankwich</u> Internal Address: <u>Yankwich & Associates, P.C.</u>	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & deposit account Second to be charged to deposit account Second Enclosed Second to be charged to deposit account				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon R. Yankwich</u> Internal Address: <u>Yankwich & Associates, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>201 Broadway</u>	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon R. Yankwich</u> Internal Address: <u>Yankwich & Associates, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>201 Broadway</u> City: <u>Cambridge</u>	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon R. Yankwich</u> Internal Address: <u>Yankwich & Associates, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>201 Broadway</u> City: <u>Cambridge</u>	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon R. Yankwich</u> Internal Address: <u>Yankwich & Associates, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>201 Broadway</u> City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: <u>Massachusetts</u> Zip: <u>02139</u> Phone Number: <u>617-374-3700</u>	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titter				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon R. Yankwich</u> Internal Address: <u>Yankwich & Associates, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>201 Broadway</u> City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: <u>Massachusetts</u> Zip: <u>02139</u> Phone Number: <u>617-375-0055</u>	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon R. Yankwich</u> Internal Address: <u>Yankwich & Associates, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>201 Broadway</u> City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: <u>Massachusetts</u> Zip: <u>02139</u> Phone Number: <u>617-374-3700</u> Fax Number: <u>617-375-0055</u> Email Address: <u>LRYankwich@yankwich.com</u>	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-0268				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon R. Yankwich</u> Internal Address: <u>Yankwich & Associates, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>201 Broadway</u> City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: <u>Massachusetts</u> Zip: <u>02139</u> Phone Number: <u>617-374-3700</u> Fax Number: <u>617-375-0055</u> Email Address: <u>LRYankwich@yankwich.com</u>	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titheter and the second s				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon R. Yankwich</u> Internal Address: <u>Yankwich & Associates, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>201 Broadway</u> City: <u>Cambridge</u>	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 0 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-0268 Authorized User Name Leon R. Yankwich				

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0322

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) Continued

3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s) (Continued):

Execution Date(s) (Continued): 8/26/2008

Original Assignment recorded at Reel 015078/Frame 0375

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0323

IPD-185

GPC Biotech

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS GPC Biotech AG, a company registered with the commercial register of the local court of Munich under follo no. HRB 119 555 and having its registered office at Fraunhoferstr. 20, D-82152 Planegg (Martinsrled, Munich), Germany ("Assignor") is registered part owner of certain patents and/or patent applications listed below ("Patents"), such patents and patent applications being directed to an innovation internally designated/entitled "IPD-185 - Inhibitors of Cyclin Dependent Kinases, Compositions and Uses Related Thereto";

•	IPD-185/0US	US	Appin:	69/336,952	Filed:	03-Dec-2001	Expired		
	IPD-185/1PCT	PCT	Appin:	PCT/US02/33052	Filed:	15-Oc1-2002	Nationalised		
•	IPD-185/1AU	υA	Appin:	2002361570	Filed;	15-Ocl-2002	Pending		
	IPD-185/1CA	ĊA	Appin:	2463571	Filed:	15-Oct-2002	Pending		
•	IPD-185/1JP	JP	Appin:	2003-536238	Filed:	15-Oct-2002	Pending		
*	IPD-185/1PL	PL	Applo:	P369742	Filed:	15-Oct-2002	Pending		
	(PD-185/2US	US	Appin:	10/492,118	Filed:	09-Apr-2004	Pending		
•	IPD-185/1EP	EP	Appin:	02797047.4	Fied:	15-Oct-2002	Rejected		
	IPD-185/1EP/D1	EP	Appin:	07008359.7	Piled:	15-Oci-2002	Pending		
٠	IPD-185/1US	US	Appin:	10/321 284	Filed:	17-Dec-2002	Granted	US 6,753,329	22-Jun-2004
•	IPD-185/1HK	нκ	Appin:	05101172.3	Filed:	14-Feb-2005	Pending		
•	IPD-211/2PCT	PCT	Appin:	PCT//82007/054	Filed:	16-Oct-2007	Pending		

WHEREAS Assignor has assigned all of its transferable rights to the Patents, and all inventions and discoveries described therein, to GPC Biotech INC, a Delaware corporation, with its registered office at 101 College Road East, Princeton, NJ 08540 USA, and previously with offices at 610 Lincoln Street, Waltham, MA 02451 USA. ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that Assignor having received good and valuable consideration from Assignee hereby confirms the assignment and transfer to Assignee of all its right title and interest in the Patents including any continuation applications, divisional applications or continuation-in-part applications of the Patents and any patent applications or patents corresponding to or claiming priority from the Patents anywhere in the world, including the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and any extensions of the exclusivity granted in connection with the Patents. Such right, title and interest transferred to Assignee includes but is not limited to the right, in all countries of the world including the United States of America: (i) to file, prosecute and maintain the Patents with Assignee as registered owner; (ii) to claim priority to the Patents under any international treaty or convention; (iii) to apply for extensions of the Patents under the US Drug Price Competition and Patent Term Restoration Act 1984, the EC Supplementary Protection Certificate Regulation (Council Regulation (EEC No 1768/92), equivalent legislation in any other jurisdiction and any legislation amending, replacing or implementing the foregoing; and (iv) to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of the Patents, whether committed before or after the date of this confirmatory assignment.

Confirmatory Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Confirmatory_assignment_AG_INC_185.doc

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0324

IPD-185

GPC Biotech

The present confirmatory assignment is applicable for, but is not limited to, the following countries: Albania, Argentina, Australia, Australa, Belgium, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Brazil, Bulgarta, Canada, Chile, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, India, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Japan, Kazakhstan, Kosovo, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Macedonia, Malta, Mexico, Monaco, Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Pakistan, People's Republic of China, Philippines, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, Serbia and Montenegro, Slovakia, Slovenia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Taiwan, Turkey, United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, United States of America, Ukraine, Uruguay, Venezuela

For GPC Biotech AG:

Signed:

Name: David Bancroft

Capacity: VP, Intellectual Property Date: 27 Marst 200

Name: Thomas Holtschke

Capacity: Quality Assurance

Date:

Signed:

Aug 202

For GPC Biotech INC: Signed:

Name: Bernd Seizinger

Capacity: Chief Executive Officer

Date:

Signed:

Name: Torsten Hombeck

Capacity: Chief Financial Officer

8-26-08 Date:

Confirmatory Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Confirmatory_assignment_AG_INC_185.doc

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 12/22/2009